

অসমআভ্যন্তৰীণজলপৰিবহনউন্নয়নসমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel;+91361-2526421

No: AIWTDS/100/2018/8.9

Guwahati, March 27th, 2019

Corrigendum II

In continuation to our RFQ Notice vide No. A/WTDS/100/2018/66 dtd. 28th Feb'19 for "Aerial Drone Survey of Assam Inland Water Transport Project", certain amendments enclosed as Annexure-A have been incorporated in the RFQ document. Quotationers are requested to take note of this amendment prior to the submission of quotation.

The last date of submission of Quotation in the e- Procurement portal is being extended upto 18th April'19, 1400 hrs(IST). The date and time of bid opening through e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam viz. www.assamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 18th April'19 at 1530 hrs (IST). The quotationers are advised to take into account this corrigendum before submission of their quotations against the RFQ. If any quotationer has already submitted his/her bid, then he/she should resubmit his/her bid taking into account this corrigendum.

(Rahul Ch. Das, ACS)

I/c Additional State Project Director,

AIWTD Society

Memo No:AIWTDS/ 100/2018/8.9.-A

Dated :March 27th, 2019

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to SPD For information and kind appraisal to SPD.
- 2. The Director, IWT Assam- For publishing the Corrigendum II in the website.
- 3. AIWTD Society website <u>www.aiwtdsociety.in</u> and e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>.

I/c Additional State Project Director,

AIWTD Society



অসমআভ্যন্তৰীণজলপৰিবহনউন্নয়নসমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati– 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

Annexure-A

Clause Reference	Modified
Page 6; Clause 9.4	Deleted (As the procurement is done through e-tender portal https://assamtenders.gov.in)
Page 6; Clause 9.5	Deleted (As the procurement is done through e-tender portal https://assamtenders.gov.in)
Page 6; Clause 9.6	Deleted (As the procurement is done through e-tender portal https://assamtenders.gov.in)
Page 5; Clause 7 (b)	Not applicable.

Name of the Ghats for Aerial Drone Survey

- 1. Lachit Ghat / Sonaram Ghat
- 2. North Guwahati
- 3. Rajaduar
- 4. Kachari Ghat
- 5. Umananda Ghat
- 6. Nagarbera
- 7. Pijupara
- 8. Alopatty Majorchor
- 9. Jaleswar
- 10. Dhubri
- 11. Medartary
- 12. South Salmara
- 13. Fakirganj
- 14. Gandhighat / Annapurna
- 15. Dudhpatil
- 16. Beranga
- 17. Kanakpur
- 18. Neamati
- 19. Kamalabari
- 20. Aphalamukh